



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.4606 of 2026

Usha Pattanaik

Petitioner

Ms.B.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***The Chief General Manager, State Bank of
India, RACPC, Bhubaneswar and others***

.... Opposite Parties

Mr.D.K.Mohapatra, Advocate for the Bank

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
25.03.2026**

Order No.

3.

1. Mr.Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Bank seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 9th April 2026.

***(B.P. Routray)
Judge***